

## Columbia Care Announces OTCQX Ticker Symbol Change to "CCHWF"

July 16, 2019

Columbia Care now trades under the following ticker symbols: "CCHW" on the NEO Exchange in Canada for CAD denominated shares; "CCHWF" on the OTCQX® Best Market in the United States for USD denominated shares; "3LP" on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange in Germany for Euro denominated shares

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Columbia Care Inc. (NEO: CCHW) (OTCQX: CCHWF) (FSE: 3LP) ("Columbia Care" or the "Company"), one of the largest fully-integrated operators in the global medical cannabis industry with licenses across the US and the EU, today announced that the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, Inc., (FINRA) has approved the Company's request to change its ticker symbol on the OTCQX Market in the United States. Effective today, the Company's US dollar denominated common shares now trade on the OTCQX under the symbol "CCHWF." The previous trading symbol was "COLXF."

"We're pleased that FINRA has approved our requested ticker symbol change," said Nicholas Vita, chief executive officer of Columbia Care. "The new symbol aligns with our existing ticker on the NEO Exchange, CCHW, and will facilitate trading across global capital markets while better representing Columbia Care's focus as a patient centered health and wellness company."

There is no action required by current shareholders in connection with this change.

## About Columbia Care Inc.

Columbia Care is one of the largest and most experienced multi-state operators in the medical cannabis industry, with licenses in 15 jurisdictions in the US and the EU. With over 1,000,000 successful sales transactions since its inception, Columbia Care is a patient-centered organization setting the standard for compassion, professionalism, quality, caring and innovation, working in collaboration with some of the most renowned and innovative teaching hospitals and medical centers in the world. The Company is committed to providing the type of education and transparency patients deserve and quality of product that clinicians expect. For more information on Columbia Care, please visit <a href="https://www.col-care.com">www.col-care.com</a>.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190716005511/en/

## **Investor Contact:**

Gary F. Santo, Jr. Investor Relations +1.212.271.0915 ir@col-care.com

## **Media Contact:**

Josephine Belluardo, Ph.D. LifeSci Public Relations +1.646.751.4361 io@lifescipublicrelations.com

Source: Columbia Care Inc.

Released July 16, 2019